
Claflin (3-18, 0-13 PBC) -vs- Ga. Southwestern (16-13, 9-4 PBC)
3/20/2026 at Americus, Ga. (Hurricane Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Evan Koehler (6-0)
Loss: Wylan Sheffield (1-6)
Save: Rem Maxwell (2)
HBP: Wylan Sheffield, Taylor Barnes, Rem Maxwell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jackie Halstead First: Wade Cox Third Base: Craig Hammer 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 88   Weather: low 70s, sunny, 5 mph SSW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Claflin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 6
Ga. Southwestern 3 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 X 10 8 2

Claflin 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devyn Campbell 2b 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Devin Tallington lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Torian Bunkley lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Christian Hill rf 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Devon Whitehead 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Anthony Hardy 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Lesley Johnson c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Leandre Turner ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Xavier Terrell dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Nehemiah Drew cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Wylan Sheffield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 4 1 2 15 6

2B: Devyn Campbell (1)
SB: Devyn Campbell (2); Christian Hill (1)
CS: Torian Bunkley (1)
HBP: Devyn Campbell (1)
E: Devyn Campbell (2); Lesley Johnson (2); Leandre Turner (2)
CI: Lesley Johnson (1)
DP: 1

Ga. Southwestern 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drake Harman rf 6 1 3 2 0 0 0
Kelsen Johnson 3b/2b 4 1 1 0 2 0 5
Devon Murphy lf 6 2 2 1 0 0 1
Evan Wainman dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 2
Josh McDonald 1b 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Edwin Melendez c 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Tripp Helgeson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Carson Shaw c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Gipson cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Jacob Reeves ss 2 1 0 1 2 0 3
Noah Jones 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Brody Bellomo ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Reaves 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Koehler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rem Maxwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 8 6 9 0 15

SB: Kelsen Johnson (1); Evan Wainman (1); Brody Bellomo (1)
HBP: Josh McDonald (1); Caleb Gipson (1); Jacob Reeves (1); Noah
Jones (1); Brody Bellomo (1)
E: Edwin Melendez (1); Noah Jones (1)

Claflin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wylan Sheffield (L, 1-6) 3.0 5 8 6 5 0 2 4 2 0 15 23 4 4 67
Taylor Barnes 5.0 3 2 1 4 0 3 0 3 0 19 26 12 2 88
Totals 8 10 7 9 0 5 4 5 0 34 49 16 6 155

Ga. Southwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Koehler (W, 6-0) 6.0 3 1 1 1 11 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 2 91
Rem Maxwell (S, 2) 3.0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 1 44
Totals 4 2 2 2 15 0 0 1 0 32 35 9 3 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Claflin - Top of 1st CLA GSW
Devyn Campbell flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Devin Tallington struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 0 0
Christian Hill struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c, advanced to third (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Devon Whitehead struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 1st CLA GSW
Drake Harman singled to third base (0-2 FK). 0 0
Kelsen Johnson singled through the right side (1-0 B); Drake Harman advanced to second. 0 0
Kelsen Johnson advanced to second on a balk; Drake Harman advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Devon Murphy singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Kelsen Johnson advanced to third; Drake Harman
scored. 0 1
Evan Wainman reached on catcher's interference (0-0); Devon Murphy advanced to second. 0 1
Josh McDonald walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Evan Wainman advanced to second; Devon Murphy advanced to
third; Kelsen Johnson scored. 0 2
Edwin Melendez reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Josh McDonald out at second 2b to ss; Evan
Wainman advanced to third; Devon Murphy scored, unearned. 0 3
Caleb Gipson grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Edwin Melendez out on the play. 0 3

Claflin - Top of 2nd CLA GSW
Anthony Hardy grounded out to ss (1-2 SSB). 0 3
Lesley Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3
Leandre Turner walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 0 3
Xavier Terrell grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 2nd CLA GSW
Jacob Reeves walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 3
Jacob Reeves advanced to second on a balk. 0 3
Noah Jones grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 0 3
Jacob Reeves advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Jacob Reeves scored on a balk. 0 4
Drake Harman lined out to 1b (3-2 BKFFBB). 0 4
Kelsen Johnson reached first on an error by ss (2-0 BB). 0 4
Devon Murphy flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4

Claflin - Top of 3rd CLA GSW
Nehemiah Drew struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 0 4
Devyn Campbell struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 0 4
Devin Tallington fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 3rd CLA GSW
Evan Wainman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Josh McDonald hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Evan Wainman advanced to second. 0 4
Edwin Melendez flied out to rf (1-1 BK); Evan Wainman advanced to third. 0 4
Caleb Gipson walked (3-1 BBKBB); Josh McDonald advanced to second. 0 4
Jacob Reeves grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Caleb Gipson advanced to second; Josh McDonald advanced to
third; Evan Wainman scored. 0 5
Noah Jones hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 5
Drake Harman singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Noah Jones
advanced to third; Caleb Gipson scored; Josh McDonald scored. 0 7
Kelsen Johnson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 7

Claflin - Top of 4th CLA GSW



Christian Hill struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 7
Devon Whitehead flied out to rf (0-0). 0 7
Anthony Hardy struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 4th CLA GSW
Devon Murphy singled to center field (0-2 FK). 0 7
Devon Murphy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Evan Wainman walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 0 7
Josh McDonald reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (0-0); Evan Wainman advanced
to third; Devon Murphy scored, unearned. 0 8
Taylor Barnes to p for Wylan Sheffield. 0 8
Edwin Melendez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 8
Caleb Gipson popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 8
Jacob Reeves hit by pitch (2-2 FBSH). 0 8
Noah Jones popped up to 2b (2-2 BBSS). 0 8

Claflin - Top of 5th CLA GSW
Lesley Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 8
Leandre Turner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 8
Xavier Terrell singled to shortstop (1-2 KSBFF). 0 8
Nehemiah Drew flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 8

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 5th CLA GSW
Drake Harman popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 8
Kelsen Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Kelsen Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Devon Murphy grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB); Kelsen Johnson advanced to third. 0 8
Evan Wainman grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 8

Claflin - Top of 6th CLA GSW
Devyn Campbell doubled to left field (3-2 BFKBB). 0 8
Devyn Campbell stole third. 0 8
Devin Tallington struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 0 8
Christian Hill singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Devyn Campbell scored. 1 8
Devon Whitehead reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Christian Hill advanced to second. 1 8
Anthony Hardy struck out looking (2-2 SFFBBK). 1 8
Lesley Johnson flied out to lf (3-2 FBBBF). 1 8

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 6th CLA GSW
Josh McDonald lined out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 1 8
Edwin Melendez reached first on a throwing error by 2b (1-2 BSK). 1 8
Edwin Melendez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 8
Caleb Gipson singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 BKBB); Edwin Melendez advanced
to third. 1 8
Jacob Reeves walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Noah Jones popped up to 2b (1-2 BSS). 1 8
Drake Harman reached first on an error by 2b (2-0 BB); Jacob Reeves advanced to second; Caleb Gipson
advanced to third; Edwin Melendez scored, unearned. 1 9
Kelsen Johnson popped up to 2b (1-2 BSF). 1 9

Claflin - Top of 7th CLA GSW
Rem Maxwell to p for Evan Koehler. 1 9
Leandre Turner struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 1 9
Xavier Terrell popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 9
Nehemiah Drew struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 7th CLA GSW
Devon Murphy popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 9
Evan Wainman singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 9
Josh McDonald flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 9
Tripp Helgeson pinch hit for Edwin Melendez. 1 9
Evan Wainman stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 9
Tripp Helgeson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Caleb Gipson hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Tripp Helgeson advanced to second. 1 9
Jacob Reeves flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 9

Claflin - Top of 8th CLA GSW
Carson Shaw to c for Tripp Helgeson. 1 9
Devyn Campbell hit by pitch (2-2 BKFFFH). 1 9
Torian Bunkley pinch hit for Devin Tallington. 1 9
Torian Bunkley singled down the rf line (2-0 BB); Devyn Campbell advanced to second. 1 9
Torian Bunkley out at second c to 1b to ss, caught stealing; Devyn Campbell advanced to third, stole home. 2 9
Christian Hill walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 2 9
Devon Whitehead struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 9
Christian Hill stole second. 2 9
Anthony Hardy struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 9

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 8th CLA GSW
Torian Bunkley to lf. 2 9
Brody Bellomo pinch hit for Noah Jones. 2 9
Brody Bellomo hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 9
Brody Bellomo stole second. 2 9
Drake Harman singled to right field, out at second rf to p to ss (2-0 BB); Brody Bellomo advanced to third. 2 9
Brody Bellomo scored on a wild pitch. 2 10
Kelsen Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 10
Devon Murphy flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 10
Kelsen Johnson stole second. 2 10
Evan Wainman flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBF). 2 10

Claflin - Top of 9th CLA GSW
Kelsen Johnson to 2b. 2 10
Drew Reaves to 3b for Brody Bellomo. 2 10
Lesley Johnson popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 2 10
Leandre Turner fouled out to c (3-2 KBFFBB). 2 10
Xavier Terrell grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 10

Ga. Southwestern - Bottom of 9th CLA GSW


